# Shivaji University, Kolhapur Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Centre For Research & Development Join to **P. G Diploma in Dr.B.R.Ambedkar's Thought** Admission Notification 2023-24

Admission procedure for P.G. Diploma in Dr. B.R. Ambedkar's Thought course in has been started in the Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Centre For Research & Development. Application forms are available in the Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

## Last date of Online Application is 30 September 2023

Course Type: P.G. Diploma in Dr. B.R. Ambedkar's Thought

Duration: One Year

#### Eligibility: Any Graduate.

Course Structure: Total 4 papers (100 Marks).

- 1) Paper-I: Political Thoughts of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar
- 2) Paper-II: Economic Thoughts of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar
- 3) Paper-III: Social Thoughts of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar
- 4) Paper-IV: Life and Mission of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar

#### No. of Seats: 50 Seats

### **Important Features of the Course:**

- 1) Any person who is in service also can apply but must have Any Graduate.
- 2) Transfer Certificate (TC): Not required.
- 3) Expert Faculty drawn from academics, practicing professionals activists etc.
- 4) Eligibility: Any graduate can apply for the course.
- 5) Fees: Total fee of the course is Rs. 3,500/- and Online form fee Rs. 200/- Total Rs. 3700 only
- 6) University Library facility (Additional Fees)
- 7) Duration: Course duration is of one year.
- 8) Lectures: Course lectures are on regularly basis.
- 9) Examination: Examination is scheduled in the month of May/June
- 10) Excellent smart classroom facilities
- 11) Any regular course student (M. A., M. Sc., M. Com., MBA, M. Tech. etc) of this university or any other university can also apply for these course.

#### FOR DETAILS CONTACT

#### Office: 0231-2609396

(Mr. Sushant S. Pandit)
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Centre For Research & Development,
Shivaji University,
Kolhapur- 416004.
E-mail: bacrd@unishivaji.ac.in
Online Admission Form website : https://sukapps.unishivaji.ac.in/pgentrance/#/login